Capital Receipts arise from the sale of non-current assets (Property, Plant and Equipment and

Investment Properties). Further to the introduction of the Prudential Capital Finance System on 1 April

2004, capital receipts are all deemed to be "usable" and are held within the Capital Receipts Reserve.

Prior to this date, in accordance with Government legislation, a proportion of certain receipts had to be

"set aside" and are retained within the Capital Adjustment Account as provision for the repayment of debt.

xxi. VAT

Income and expenditure excludes any amounts related to VAT, as all VAT collected is payable to HM

Revenues & Customs and in most circumstances all VAT paid is recoverable from them. VAT has been

included in the income and expenditure accounts only to the extent that it is irrecoverable.

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2010/11

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

20Page 86

2. Transition to IFRS

Reconciliation of net worth reported under previous GAAP to net worth under IFRS at the date of transition to IFRS (April 2009)

UK GAAP IFRS

Reported -

31/03/2009

Short-term

accumulating

compensated

absences Leases

Arrangement

containing

leases Grants

Intangible

Assets

Investment

Properties

Cash and

Cash

Equivalents Restated

Note 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Tangible Assets

 - Other land & Buildings 49,235 49,235

 - Vehicles, plant & equipment 4,136 95 4,231

 - Software 509 (509) 0

 - Infrastructure assets 4,245 4,245

 - Community assets 755 755

Investment Properties 11,951 (263) 11,688

Intangible assets 1 509 510

70,832 -   95 (263) -   -   -   -   70,664

Long Term Investments 8 8

Long Term Debtors 0

 - Mortgages 47 47

 - Finance Leases 160 160

LONG TERM ASSETS 70,887 -   95 (103) -   -   -   -   70,879

Current Assets

 - Temporary Investments 77,929 (2,025) 75,904

 - Debtors 6,182 1 6,183

 - Cash and Cash Equivalents 2,025 2,025

CURRENT ASSETS 84,111 -   -   1 -   -   -   -   84,112

TOTAL ASSETS 154,998 -   95 (102) -   -   -   -   154,991

Current Liabilities

 - Bank Overdraft (934) (934)

 - Temporary Borrowing (401) (401)

 - Creditors (5,013) (80) (102) (5,195)

CURRENT LIABILITIES (6,348) (80) (102) -   -   -   -   -   (6,530)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS

CURRENT LIABILITIES
148,650 (80) (7) (102) -   -   -   -   148,461

Provisions (42) (42)

Long Term Borrowing (7,710) (7,710)

Deferred Liabilities (finance

lease liability)
(6,790) (6,790)

Deferred Credits (452) (452)

Government/Other Grants

Deferred
(3,956) 3,956 0

Liability related to Defined

Benefit Pension Scheme
(17,942) (17,942)

Capital Grants received in

advance
-   0

TOTAL ASSETS LESS

LIABILITIES
111,758 (80) (7) (102) 3,956 -   -   -   115,525

Usable Reserves:

General Fund 3,854 3,854

Other Earmarked Reserves 3,642 3,642

Usable Capital Receipts

Reserve
11,251 11,251

Capital Grants Unapplied -   512 512

General Reserve 2,997 2,997

0

Unusable Reserves: 0

Revaluation Reserve 6,656 (68) (3,301) 3,287

Available for Sale Reserve 463 463

Pensions Reserve (17,942) (17,942)

Capital Adjustment Account 100,984 (7) (195) 3,444 3,301 107,527

Capital receipts deferred -   161 161

Collection Fund adj account (147) (147)

Short-term Accumulating

Compensated Absences

Account

-   (80) (80)

TOTAL NET WORTH 111,758 (80) (7) (102) 3,956 -   -   -   115,525

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2010/11

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

EFFECT OF TRANSITION TO IFRS

21
Page 87

2. Transition to IFRS - continued

Reconciliation of net worth reported under previous GAAP to net worth under IFRS at the end of the latest period presented
in the most recent financial statements under previous GAAP (31 March 2010)

UK GAAP IFRS

Reported -

31/03/2010

Short-term

accumulating

compensated

absences Leases Grants

Intangible

Assets

Investment

Properties

Cash and

Cash

Equivalent

s Restated

Note 1 2 4 5 6 7

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Tangible Assets

 - Other land & Buildings 43,205 43,205

 - Vehicles, plant & equipment 5,001 5,001

 - Software 620 (620) 0

 - Infrastructure assets 3,919 3,919

 - Community assets 797 797

Investment Properties 8,702 (263) 8,439

Intangible assets 20 620 640

62,264 -   (263) -   -   -   -   62,001

Long Term Investments 8 8

Long Term Debtors 7,350 159 7,509

 - Mortgages 27 27

 - Finance Leases - 0

LONG TERM ASSETS 69,649 -   (104) -   -   -   -   69,545

Current Assets

 - Temporary Investments 73,278 (2,150) 71,128

 - Debtors 6,399 1 6,400

 - Cash and Cash Equivalents - 2,150 2,150

CURRENT ASSETS 79,677 -   1 -   -   -   -   79,678

TOTAL ASSETS 149,326 -   (103) -   -   -   -   149,223

Current Liabilities

 - Bank Overdraft (2,538) (2,538)

 - Temporary Borrowing - 0

 - Creditors (5,318) (81) (5,399)

CURRENT LIABILITIES (7,856) (81) 0 -   -   -   -   (7,937)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT

LIABILITIES
141,470 (81) (103) -   -   -   -   141,286

Provisions (57) (57)

Long Term Borrowing (7,710) (7,710)

Deferred Liabilities (finance lease

liability)
(5,101) (5,101)

Deferred Credits (324) (324)

Government/Other Grants Deferred (4,231) 4,231 0

Liability related to Defined Benefit

Pension Scheme
(42,068) (42,068)

Capital Grants received in advance -   0

TOTAL ASSETS LESS LIABILITIES 81,979 (81) (103) 4,231 -   -   -   86,026

Usable Reserves:

General Fund 3,854 3,854

Other Earmarked Reserves 3,698 3,698

Usable Capital Receipts Reserve 7,614 7,614

Capital Grants Unapplied -   827 827

General Reserve 2,770 2,770

Unusable Reserves: 0

Revaluation Reserve 5,119 (68) (1,941) 3,110

Available for Sale Reserve 0 0

Pensions Reserve (42,068) (42,068)

Capital Adjustment Account 101,023 (195) 3,404 1,941 106,173

Capital receipts deferred -   160 160

Collection Fund adj account (31) (31)

Short-term Accumulating

Compensated Absences Account
-   (81) (81)

TOTAL NET WORTH 81,979 (81) (103) 4,231 -   -   -   86,026

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2010/11

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

EFFECT OF TRANSITION TO IFRS

22
Page 88

2. Transition to IFRS - continued

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income and expenditure under IFRS at the end of the latest period presented

in the most recent financial statements under previous GAAP (year ended 31 March 2010)

UK GAAP IFRS

Reported -

31/03/2010

Short-term

accumulating

compensated

absences Leases

Arrangement

containing

leases Grants

Investment

Properties Restated

Note 1 2 3 4 6

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Gross expenditure, gross income and net expenditure of continuing operations

Central Services to the Public 2,125 -   -   -   6 -   2,131

Cultural & Related Services 6,510 -   -   -   33 -   6,543

Environmental & Regulatory Services 7,303 1 -   (9) 131 -   7,426

Planning & Development Services 2,337 -   14 -   10 240 2,601

Highways and Transport Services 3,733 -   -   -   118 77 3,928

Other Housing Services 2,043 -   -   -   13 -   2,056

Corporate & Democratic Core 2,671 -   -   -   4 -   2,675

Non Distributed Costs 242 -   -   -   -   242

NET COST OF SERVICES 26,964 1 14 (9) 315 317 27,602

Other Operating Expenditure 14 -   -   -   -   (575) (561)

Financing and Investment Income &

Expenditure (240) -   (13) 2 -   258 7

Taxation and Non-Specific Grant

Income (20,792) -   -   -   (590) -   (21,382)

Deficit on Provision of Services 5,946 1 1 (7) (275) 0 5,666

Deficit on revaluation of non current

assets 79 -   -   -   -   -   79

Deficit on revaluation of available for

sale financial assets 463 -   -   -   -   -   463

Actuarial losses on pension liability 23,291 -   -   -   -   -   23,291

Other Comprehensive Income and

Expenditure 23,833 -   -   -   -   -   23,833

Total Comprehensive Income and

Expenditure 29,779 1 1 (7) (275) -   29,499

EFFECT OF TRANSITION TO IFRS

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2010/11

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

23
Page 89

2. Transition to IFRS - continued

NOTES

1. Short-term accumulating compensated absences

Short-term accumulating compensated absences refers to benefits that employees receive as part

of their contract of employment, entitlement to which is built up as they provide services to the Authority.

The most significant benefit covered by this heading is holiday pay.

Employees build up an entitlement to paid holidays as they work.  Under the Code, the cost of providing

holidays and similar benefits is required to be recognised when employees render service that increases